
 TARGETING PROGRAM  
DHHS Regional Housing Coordinator Coverage Areas 

Region 1 
Russell Cate 

828‐257‐2127  
1‐888‐331‐8455 fax 

russell.cate@dhhs.nc.gov 

Region 4 
Stacy Hurley 
919‐401‐6850  
1‐888‐510‐4487 fax 
stacy.hurley@dhhs.nc.gov 
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For statewide general information contact: 
Kay Johnson        Heather Dominique 
Field Operations Manager    Regional Housing Manager   
704‐619‐6716        919‐855‐4992  
kay.r.johnson@dhhs.nc.gov    heather.dominique@dhhs.nc.gov 

Region 2 
Gillian Hampton 
336‐982‐2392  
1‐888‐570‐2290 fax 
gillian.hampton@dhhs.nc.gov 

Region 3 
Tonya Rathbone 
704‐530‐9896  
1‐888‐591‐4410 fax 
tonya.rathbone@dhhs.nc.gov 
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Region 5 

Brunswick

New
Hanover Thea Craft 

919‐803‐5875  
1‐888‐426‐9964 fax 
thea.craft@dhhs.nc.gov 


